
Veteran's Athletics Association North East England
Track & Field Meeting #4, 20th June 2011, Monkton Stadium

Race #1 Ladies 100m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 956 Angela Kelly Giffnock North (Guest) L50 14.6 n/a
2 955 Emma Payne North Shields Poly L40 15.3 6
3 849 Claire Kenworthy Unattached (Guest) L40 15.3 n/a
4 854 Nirpaljit Unattached (Guest) L40 15.7 n/a
5 957 Elizabeth Page Houghton L45 16.6 6
6 844 Alison Lowes Blyth L35 17.8 6

Race #2 100m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 573 John Scott NEVAC M70 15.8 6
2 1000 Allen Purdham Crook M70 19.4 5
3 583 Mac Stephenson South Shields M70 19.5 4
4 983 Chris Footewood Crook M70 19.8 3
5 993 John Stephenson Crook M70 20.0 2
6 589 Don Butler Jarrow & Hebburn M70 DNF

Race #3 100m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 582 David Peffer Heaton M60 14.4 6
2 977 Pete Hawthorne Heaton M60 16.5 5
3 994 Ian Bainbridge Crook M60 17.6 4

Race #4 100m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 835 Steve Todner Houghton M55 13.1 6
2 974 Alan Readman Houghton M55 13.1 5
3 982 Andrew Smith Gateshead M55 14.7 4
4 581 Frazer Gill North Shields Poly M55 15.0 3
5 840 Colin Everson Crook M55 17.7 2

Race #5 100m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 841 Kevin Nicholson Gateshead M45 12.7 6
2 592 Mike Wilson NEVAC M50 12.9 6
3 979 Phil McClusky South Shields M45 12.9 5
4 995 Simon Fell Crook M50 14.7 5

Race #6 100m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 847 Aiden Turnbull Gateshead (Guest) n/a 12.0 n/a
2 570 Carl Haley South Shields M40 12.3 6
3 972 David Swalwell Blyth M40 12.8 5
4 579 Jamie Scorer South Shields M35 13.2 6
5 571 Richard Baker North Shields Poly M35 13.6 5
6 987 Paul Williams Heaton M40 13.7 4



Race #7 800m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 962 Karen Loughney North Shields Poly L40 02:38.4 6
2 955 Emma Payne North Shields Poly L40 02:46.1 5
3 963 Sue Phillips Darlington L45 02:48.2 6
4 839 Maggie Lorraine Gateshead L55 02:56.9 6
5 966 Helen Morris Blyth L45 03:00.6 5
6 958 Jenny Friend Heaton L45 03:02.2 4
7 899 Vicki Thompson Jarrow & Hebburn L35 03:03.4 6
8 960 Lyn Marr Tynedale L45 03:08.5 3
9 961 Kath Stewart North Shields Poly L70 03:20.9 6

10 951 Janette Kilgour Claremont L60 03:27.9 6

Race #8 800m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 999 Percy Parkin Crook M65 02:50.1 6
2 575 Philip Payne North Shields Poly M65 03:00.4 5
3 993 John Stephenson Crook M70 03:13.3 6
4 594 Reg Checkley Heaton M70 03:20.6 5
5 572 Arthur Potter South Shields M65 03:25.7 4
6 983 Chris Footewood Crook M70 03:44.7 4
7 1000 Allen Purdham Crook M70 03:50.1 3
8 583 Mac Stephenson South Shields M70 DNF

Race #9 800m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 974 Alan Readman Houghton M55 02:35.5 6
2 982 Andrew Smith Gateshead M55 02:35.7 5
3 591 Ken Thompson NEVAC M55 02:48.3 4
4 977 Pete Hawthorn Heaton M60 02:50.2 6
5 598 S Eccleston Houghton M60 02:57.2 5
6 980 Alan Elders Low Fell M60 03:01.4 4
7 994 Ian Bainbridge Crook M55 03:09.3 3
8 997 Brian Brown City of Durham M60 03:19.3 3
9 840 Colin Everson Crook M55 03:25.2 2

10 566 George Routledge Heaton M60 03:35.6 2

Race #10 800m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 830 Tommy Brannon North Shields Poly M40 02:09.1 6
2 590 Norman de Bruin North Shields Poly M45 02:12.6 6
3 981 Kevin Emmett South Shields M45 02:18.9 5
4 846 Steve Volpe Wallsend M50 02:19.7 6
5 567 Les Smith Heaton M40 02:20.1 5
6 852 George Arthur South Shields M45 02:21.8 4
7 985 Mike Simpson Crook M40 02:26.8 4
8 976 Mal Gibson Heaton M35 02:28.5 6
9 843 Chris McDonald South Shields M40 02:29.1 3

10 599 G Hewitson Crook M50 02:38.5 5



Race #11 300m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 956 Angela Kelly Giffnock North (Guest) L50 49.1 n/a
2 962 Karen Loughney North Shields Poly L40 49.2 6
3 899 Vicki Thompson Jarrow & Hebburn L35 55.1 6
4 957 Elizabeth Page Houghton L45 56.1 6
5 958 Jenny Friend Heaton L45 59.8 5
6 961 Kath Stewart North Shields Poly L70 61.2 6
7 844 Alison Lowes Blyth L35 63.6 5
8 951 Janette Kilgour Claremont L60 65.9 6

Race #12 300m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 573 John Scott NEVAC M70 54.0 6
2 594 Reg Checkley Heaton M70 59.1 5
3 993 John Stephenson Crook M70 61.2 4
4 1000 Allen Purdham Crook M70 70.0 3
5 983 Chris Footewood Crook M70 73.3 2

Race #13 300m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 977 Pete Hawthorn Heaton M60 53.3 6
2 999 Perry Parkin Crook M65 53.3 6
3 994 Iain Bainbridge Crook M55 58.3 6
4 997 Brian Brown City of Durham M60 61.7 5
5 972 Arthur Potter South Shields M65 70.8 5
6 575 Philip Payne North Shields Poly M65 75.5 4

Race #14 300m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 835 Steve Todner Houghton M55 42.0 6
2 974 Alan Readman Houghton M55 44.0 5
3 599 G Hewitson Crook M50 47.2 6
4 982 Andrew Smith Gateshead M55 48.1 4
5 581 Frazer Gill North Shields Poly M55 49.8 3
6 840 Colin Everson Crook M55 61.7 2

Race #15 300m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 580 David Deacon South Shields M45 39.9 6
2 979 Phil McClusky South Shields M45 41.1 5
3 972 David Swalwell Blyth M40 41.2 6
4 832 Martin Jordan Middlesborough & C. M40 41.6 5
5 570 Carl Haley South Shields M40 42.5 4
6 595 Iain Singer Blyth M40 47.5 3

Race #16 300m
Position Number Name Club Age Group Time Points

1 571 Richard Baker North Shields Poly M35 43.0 6
2 579 Jamie Scorer South Shields M35 44.9 5
3 976 Mal Gibson Heaton M35 46.9 4



Corrections from VAANEE #3 6/6/11 **John Stephens not Stephenson**

400m
Number Name Club Age Cat Time Points

1 580 David Deacon South Shields M45 55.6 6
2 979 Phil McClusky South Shields M45 58.3 5
3 577 David Hughes North Shields Poly M45 62.8 4
4 971 Michael Mallen Crook M50 65.7 6
5 975 John Stephens Low Fell M50 67.8 5

1 mile
Number Name Club Age Cat Time Points

1 567 Les Smith Heaton M40 05:11.8 6
2 985 Mike Simpson Crook M40 05:15.6 5
3 981 Kevin Emmett South Shields M45 05:17.6 6
4 975 John Stephens Low Fell M50 05:18.0 6
5 571 Michael Mallen Crook M50 05:25.3 5
6 976 Mal Gibson Heaton M35 05:38.7 6
7 588 Jason Catteral Sedgefield M35 05:39.7 5
8 597 Kevin Ayre South Shields M45 05:45.2 5
9 599 G Hewitson Crook M50 05:55.7 4


